
 

 

School Sports Premium 

Funding for Glynne 

 Academic Year Allocation 

2018/2019 £19,600 

2019/2020 £19,570 

2020/2021 £19,560 

 

How have we spent 2019/20 allocation? 

Item Cost 

TLR to allow lead teacher to develop opportunities throughout school 
 
Membership of Youth Sports Trust (YST) and conference 
 
Healthy Movers Toolkit 
 
Forest Schools – whole school 
 
Staff cover costs to release staff for inter-school competitions and 
galas 
 
Transport costs for competitions and galas, including SEN sports 
events 
 
Gymnastics PE support – whole school 
 
Albion Ambassadors 
 
Gym/PE equipment and repair 
 
Balanceability programme for EYFS 
 
Get Moving Resources 
 
Drumba sessions 
 
Stress Box 
 
Reading & Rugby 
 
Active Maths 
 
Lunchtime sports club - Albion 
 
 

£2683 
 

£400 
 

£648 
 

£2400 
 

£1000 
 
 

£1315 
 
 

£2100 
 

£560 
 

£331 
 

£2700 
 

£72 
 

£1190 
 

£740 
 

£94 
 

£545 
 

£1100 

Total spend        £17,878 



 


