

School Sports Premium

Funding for Glynne

Academic Year	Allocation		
2018/2019	£19,600		
2019/2020	£19,570		
2020/2021	£19,560		

How have we spent 2019/20 allocation?

Item	Cost
TLR to allow lead teacher to develop opportunities throughout school	£2683
Membership of Youth Sports Trust (YST) and conference	£400
Healthy Movers Toolkit	£648
Forest Schools – whole school	£2400
Staff cover costs to release staff for inter-school competitions and galas	£1000
Transport costs for competitions and galas, including SEN sports events	£1315
Gymnastics PE support – whole school	£2100
Albion Ambassadors	£560
Gym/PE equipment and repair	£331
Balanceability programme for EYFS	£2700
Get Moving Resources	£72
Drumba sessions	£1190
Stress Box	£740
Reading & Rugby	£94
Active Maths	£545
Lunchtime sports club - Albion	£1100
Total spend	£17,878